THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

January 21, 2021

AUTHORIZING THE SETTING OF A PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE PROPOSED TAX LEVY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. All County departmental FY22 budget requests and all authorized agency FY22 funding requests are hereby authorized for filing. The County Director of Budget and Administrative Services has developed a maximum tax levy for the proposed county budget for FY22.

Section 2. The public hearing will consider a maximum proposed tax levy of \$52,752,240 for general services (General Fund) and \$3,600,000 for Rural Services.

Section 3. The Board of Supervisors hereby fixes the time and place for a public hearing on the maximum tax levy for the General Fund and Rural Services Fund for Thursday, February 18, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. in the Board Room at the Scott County Administrative Center or held virtually according to state law. The public is encouraged to meet virtually and may find contact information at www.scottcountyjowa.gov.

Section 4. That the publication is posted on the Scott County Website.

Scott County Resolution January 21, 2021 Page 2

Section 5. The Scott County Auditor is hereby directed to publish the notice as required by law.

Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately.